Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 1018	345050 ▼ ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Fleet National Bank f/k/a BankBoston,				
N.A., as Agent	Internal			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address: c/o Patriarch Partners, LLC			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 40 Wall Street			
☐ Corporation-State	City: New York State: New York Zip: 10005			
Other	Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional control of the control of	Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes Tyes	No General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership <u>Cayman Islands</u>			
Assignment	Corporation-State			
Security Agreement Change of Nam	e Other			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States a domestic representative designation is attached:			
Execution Date: September 13, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	10 9			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
75456371 75440321	1870495			
Additional number(s)				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Frank A. Appicelli, Esq.				
Internal Address: Bingham Dana LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00			
	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	- Table 200 to 00 only 50 to 00 pook uccount			
Street Address: One State Street	8. Deposit account number:			
Sileet Address. One Beace Belleet	N/A			
	11/17			
City: <u>Hartford</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zip: 06103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	_			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
\mathcal{A}	A Ga Aspaulia			
Frank A. Appicelli Name of Person Signing	Signature September 14, 2001 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

09/17/2001 GTON11

00000151 75456371

Man documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP 50.00 DP

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002368 FRAME: 0162**

ASSIGNMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK COLLATERAL SECURITY AND PLEDGE AGREEMENT

FLEET NATIONAL BANK, AS AGENT (f/k/a BankBoston, N.A., as Agent) (the "Assignor"), with a mailing address of 777 Main Street, Hartford, Connecticut 06115, does hereby sell and assign WITHOUT RECOURSE AND WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED BY LAW, unto ARK CLO 2000-1, LIMITED a Cayman Island limited liability company with a mailing address c/o Patriarch Partners, LLC, 40 Wall Street, 25th Floor, New York, New York 10005 (the "Assignee") all of its rights, title and interest in the following instrument:

1. Amended and Restated Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of August 31, 1999 between Uniscribe Professional Services, Inc. and BankBoston, N.A., as Agent, recorded September 10, 1999 in Reel/Frame 001956/0339.

Witnesses:

FLEET NATIONAL BANK, AS AGENT (formerly known as BankBoston, N.A., as Agent)

Januar Conevacia

Januar General General Dursin

Ronald J/Ryan
Its Authorized Officer

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

RECORDED: 09/17/2001

ss: Hartford

By:

COUNTY OF HARTFORD

On this <u>1374</u> day of September, 2001, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Ronald J. Ryan, an Authorized Officer of Fleet National Bank, signer of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said bank.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

KAREN CHRISTENSEN
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 31, 2004

CTDOCS:1463435.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002368 FRAME: 0163